

SLP(C)... 2395 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No. 3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.2395/2004)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2003 in SA 1711/91
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N. ANANTHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VENKATACHALAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that the statement of fact vide para 18 of the judgment of the High Court is not correct as amendment sought for by the plaintiff-respondent s was rejected. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time for producing the order on record.

List after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master