

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7931/2004

N. ANANTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATACHALAM(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default Dt. 21.5.2007)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that though she has received telephonic instructions to withdraw the special leave petition, yet she is awaiting written instruction to that effect.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn reserving liberty with the petitioners to get it revived within a month, if need arises.

(J.S.Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master